
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

In re  Chapter 11 

WE S C O  AI R C R A F T HO L D I N G S,  IN C. , 1 Case No. 23-90611 (MI) 
Reorganized Debtor. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rigoberto Lopez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in 
the above-captioned case. 

On August 27, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit C: 

• Order Further Extending the General Administrative Expenses Objection Deadline
as to the Administrative Expense Applications of Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation
[Docket No. 2927]

Dated: September 2, 2025 
/s/ Rigoberto Lopez 
Rigoberto Lopez 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1 The captioned Reorganized Debtor is Incora Intermediate II LLC, the successor by merger to Wesco Aircraft 
Holdings, Inc. Its employer identification number is 33-2921953. Its principal office address and service 
address in this case is 2601 Meacham Blvd., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137.  
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Rolls-Royce plc, Rolls-
Royce Deutschland & Co KG, and 
Rolls-Royce Singapore (Pte) Ltd Barnes & Thornburg LLP Jonathan D. Sundheimer jsundheimer@btlaw.com
Counsel for GKN, Rolls-Royce plc, 
Rolls-Royce Deutschland & Co KG, 
and Rolls-Royce Singapore (Pte) Ltd Barnes & Thornburg LLP Thomas Haskins thomas.haskins@btlaw.com
Counsel for Thomas A. Pitta as 
General Unsecured Claims Observer Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLP Thomas A. Pitta, Esq. tpitta@emmetmarvin.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern 
District of Texas (Houston 
Division)

Jayson B. Ruff, Christopher 
R. Travis, Hector Duran, and 
Andrew Jimenez

Jayson.B.Ruff@usdoj.gov;
C.Ross.Travis@usdoj.gov;
Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov

In re Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc., et al. (Incora)
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Exhibit B
Gulfstream Aerospace Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Jenner & Block LLP
csteege@jenner.com;
mdoornweerd@jenner.com

Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Matthew S. Okin, Ryan A. Oconnor
mokin@okinadams.com;
roconnor@okinadams.com 

Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Mayra Calzadilla-Vieto mayra.calzadilla@gulfstream.com
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Exhibit C
Gulfstream Aerospace Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Jenner & Block LLP Catherine Steege & Michael A. Doornweerd 353 N. Clark Street Chicago IL 60654
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Matthew S. Okin, Ryan A. Oconnor Okin Adams Bartlett Curry LLP 1113 Vine Street, Suite 240 Houston TX 77002
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation Mayra Calzadilla-Vieto 500 Gulfstream Road Savannah GA 31408
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